\Ayenue Museum. At this time it was noticed that no typewriter

9-581

-~

spoeared. to be - awailable in HAMPTON's Toom. and unon being gues-v"

< tloned in.this regard he stated’ thet he formerly had & typewritef3f"f¥f
:but got rld of it about a year or so ago.#’ L R

HAMPTOH voluntarily accompanied agent”to the New Iork

"'field'office where he was questioned and where handwriting sneci—_d3j'
mens, -fingerprints and. photographs were ‘taken of him. He readily RS
' admitted working at every place mentioned in instant letters with . . .~

the exception of the hospital at 871 Bushwick Avenue, Brooklyn

_but disclaimed any knowledge of instant letter. When the

complete agreement between the inaccuracies noted in spelling;<

- ‘gremmar, -capitalization, etc. in the questioned letter.to .-

. .Mrs. FRANCES PERKINS and those noted in the handwrlting specimens’:j '”;;ﬁ.
. obtained from him was. called to his attention he could not- A

explain this in any. way but still- disclaimed any knowledge of

“having written stch letters, although he stated he might have zgﬁ"’j' S
. written such letters while he was having one of his periodic ?"'1477““
- dizzy spells. The questioning of EAMPTON at this time developed

that he had been interested in psychic phenomena and had dis-
covered that he was able "to see things in the erystal" and had
discovered a mother lode of gold in Idaho through the crystal
but had not. verified its existence.;,_gk,umﬂs,,

~ LT .

At One time during such questioning HAMPTON stated that

: he would not write. .any -more letters to anyOne and said "I guess i
must have been steamed up."? ?gf fm} o = S -

RS

2. - : s
,\. .

IR Uoon being shown two han writ letters to the President
which were in the possession of HAMPTON ststed that

o both of these 1etters were very cleve ations of hlS handwriting.

At the conclusion of such interview HAMPTON was taken to

‘the office of Assistant United States Attorney PETER DONGGHUE,

and after being questioned by Mr. DONOGHUE, an emthorized complaint
was filed by reporting ‘agent beforevUnited States Commissioner

. GARRETTTW, COTTER, Southern District of Wew York, on April- 17,
1941, charging HAMPTON with v1olation of Section 338z, Title 18

-'.United States Code on the basis of the 1etter written to-:

Mrs. FRANCES PERKINS. . It ‘should be noted here that this' letter -

~ according to . the transmitting confidential ietter by which the
“photostatic copy was forwarded to the New York field division ~

was mailed in New York City on December 5, 1940. 1In the event
that this cese proceeds to trial, it will be necessary that the
originel envelope be obtained from the Laboratory by the New York

-11-




-g&f field office to establish Jurisdiction in this case. It should also SRR

"7 -pe kept in mind ‘that ‘any" ‘preparation” of this case’ from the stand- y:.»f S
: point ‘of introducing the testimony of- the Handwriting: expert ghould"
R _be concerned vith the above-mentioned 1etter to Mrs FRANCES;PERKINS

. . .. Upon being taken before Commissioner GOTTER HAMPTON uéﬂ'fi-*'
T waiveﬁ hearing and was’ turned over. to the United States marshal
_’in default of - $1 000 bond L N LS

A On April 18 1941 ‘a court order based upon the statement CE
.. and belief of Assistant United States Attorney PETER ¥. DONOGHUE “‘f' TR
B that subject HAMPTON is quite possibly mentally deranged was signed .

. "7. . by Judge GONGER committing HAMPTON to Bellevue Hoepital for ten ’*'g;‘ I
EERE 'V;f-days' observation. -During this time HAMPTON will ‘remain under” .. oL
' the $1,000 bond and will be returned to the custody of- the AR NTDME R

United States marshal as soon as the observation period is over.i

The following descriotion of HAMPTON was secured by observar
tion and questioning:

et ann \‘\ N

Age , 65 (Born Labelle, Mo. 1/22/75) _
. “ .-,. PO T e i Height ~“;_> Li s mn 5' hsthwwﬁ-m’."v“’} ,,,S-" . . “., S ;_A 3
" ' Weight : 230 . - * o P :

©uT s . puild s — ’“f"”Very stout 3 <
Sa i i;j»ychmplexion . Florid - ‘ o Sy i
P b iHadr QVM;~ Died black naturally white LT
ST & Eyes - . Blue L. ef?é Rt ’
" 'Eyeglasses - . . . Wears horn—rimmed glasaes : R
Religion - -  ©None :
‘Belatives: . Wife, JENNIE ELIZABETH KECK HAMPTON PRICE

(Mrs. R. C. PRICE) .

Sheepranch California

ST, Daughters o g ' _
S-S T U GRACE (Mrs. 4. P. JONES) owns hotel
R viigv‘ " at Sheeprench, Californpia . '
S EDITH was married, Tennison ;;~,w
!acoma Washington "

‘;L'WAﬁE HAMPTON at sea 3 S
;-Hawaiian §S Company o - i il

WESLEY, Jr., Police Force
Spokane, Washington

JACK SEROY, one leg, operator
news stand - Sacramento, Cdifornie

-12-




o BDWIN, wes soldier, TSA <, i s
ruck dr - 'Sac'rmﬂépt_p; Calif.

'@ifE  2111ed in“mnto acé%dénf

oL 7w 7. The fingerprints’ and handwriting Specimens of EAMPTON .
" have been forwarded to the'Burea.u"I.aboratory by separate letter -
dated April 22, 1941, and the Buresu wzs advised by teletype on.
. April 17, 1941, of the ¢ aint :
* detention. By £

v




e

) UNDEVELOPED Lms -

Wlll report the results of the fingerprlnt and

document examinatione of the Laboratory in respect to WESLEY
HAMPTON., - :

S w111 contact Assistent United States Attorney PETER -
’DONOGHUE again ‘in regard to the results of the observation of - L
-~ HAMPTON at Bellevue Hoepital and concerning DOHOGHUE'S subsequent
“;jndecis1on a8 to prosecution in thls case. :

PENDING .

C e T TTTINEE TET T T
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OrFrice or DIRECTOR

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION « Paxworth E
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE r. Nathan
. Wr, Ladd
/ April 18, 1941 wr.comon
Iz
b b7C.J wr. Sottey
’ Mr. Glavin
Superuiso in the Investigative wrmme

Division advises that Hampton was
arrested yesterday on a complaint
Siled in New York City. He is

apparently demented and has written U ‘-

N

numerous letters to the President, toe. Room _

to the Bureau and others threatening R —

to blow up certain hospitals and Tourdoem

charitable institutions if wage bour "M —

conditions wére not improved, He W

is being taken to Bellevue Hospital Wiss Noot oo —
Slies Gemdy

in New York today for 30 days'
observation with regard to his

apparent insane condition.

t
The New York office last evening was authorizec
to release the facts to the press.
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P O e

~ Re: John,'Rdgers, 1th aliaseS°
g ! CRRIIEAE - IsaacOKibser,(Charley!'s Frzend"
Specia.l Agent in Charge = 1. . ©Chairman; N,L.,R,Bk— Victim . ;
New York New York o ' - Wage and _Hmr—.Administmtlon --Vlctir
‘.- . Governor Herbert HOLehman - Victim
St T e w7 Mrs. Franceg-Perking - Victim; T
e T : Mayor F. Ho laGuardia - Victim--“

N
SRR .. . President F. %.oosevelt - Victim~ 1
Dea.x‘ Sir‘ i . o Extortion ; i

: Lova B vg

v 'I'here is tra.nsmitted herethh the labora.tory report _
covering the examination of specimens submitted by your office
in connection with the above- entitled matter and transmitted by
your conununication dated March 18, 1941 -

e
I

= SR o '7*(55,.7/'-

B Very truly yours ’

: B Hewven

John Edgar Hoover
. Director e

P .-’_)-- R

&

m@@;}'{, (A ss6ed0-
: o D' [FEDERAL BOREAY OF INVESTIGATION
65 APR 16 194)

U8 PEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

fscve /”“ o __4,97:398.'

Enclosure

COMMUNICATIONS SECTIoN| . ¢ -

q
[}
; |
! FEDERAL BlAREAU OF INVESTIaATlON
- u.s. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE




" '{Re: Chatrman, ¥,

- Reference Iﬂttcr J/J.B/l.l

. 'Ml“ .l mmn‘ ‘ .. ..,. ..n. .

»

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .

John ‘lozm, uth u.uuoa, grot ¥
JIsaac Xibser, ®Charley's Muﬁ' S
bond, - yiottn e g um
. . .Wage sand Hour Administration = mtin; T
.. Governor Herbert E, Lehman - Y:I.otil;
"' Mre, Francis Perkins - Viotim '
‘Mayor ¥, Hy LaOuardia ~ 'ﬂ.cti-j
- President ¥, D, nconvclt - Heth;
mortion T _ .

Exammatwn requested by. |

" 'AVExamnation requeeted W B sl i ! R L S
Specimens: , ' 5‘7 C.a —

. $=7088-2 Q4 Photostatic sopy of a Jetier addrusnd to "lisyor Lafuardia® -
' "'tndbeginning'umperhnplﬂmrmthntthewm '
o R Atnl!c, AXCooeses™ -
SRS . { s.oondpagoethturhginning *Talk, ua?ronadug
PR . would show the Xlevator Captain la...... :
Kl Purported handwriting of John Rogers mhtingotl
... ehristmas éird addressed to “ir, Robert Martin® and bed.nniu
"~ ®Just & line hoping to find you 4n goodesees®
X2 Purported handwriting of John Bogers eonsisting of a lstter
L nitunonegwehrhhueuinﬂhgmmg 'Jmtann
- 4o lst you M“u.oeoo" S '
X3 Puwrported handwriting ef John Rogm eonlht_i.ngefaphoto- ;
. ,mmmda-omnmmmms-m..

(s

’ nmcmdwmtmmmmmmmdenmﬁ

' f,;:‘-'v’:.m thniterulpoc inens Q1, Q?, Q4, Q5 and Q5 referred to .

4n Iavomatory Report £#35899 dated June 14, 1940, & oopy of which was

" forwarded %0 the New York offise in eomeotion with the ocase atitled

John Rogers, with aliases; Ghairman, National lLabor Relations Board -
Victims Wage and Hour Administration - Vistimj; Governor Herbert H,
lahman - Victim; Extortion, Buresu file $62-55640, It 4s noted that
specimen Q1 is an enwelope postmarked New York, N.Y., Ootober 25, 1939
1330 PM addressed "Chairman of the N,L.R,B., Iuhlngton, D. C.R, Specimen
QR 1s the aocompanying typewritten letter beginning "in Clased £ind
E‘l’ltm ssecsess® and signed "John 108'1'3 Engineer®, Specimen Q4
& typewritien letter dated Decemaber 15, 1939 at Brooklyn, Kew York
begimning "Now as there 18 nothing 1efteeese..® and ending *Flease 40 some~
thing 7?7?". Specimen Q3 15 a typewritten letter addresszed to "Wage &




Page Twe |
Hour Administration, mhinxton, D. c.' hgiming ‘Ltl lllwt tor a

#neess covsecese®s Specimen Q3 was sonsluded to have deen ir:lt
8 Remington Noiseless typewriter equippsdd with Elite typs, and thtro-

torn on & di.ftcrnrt uchine than tho other lpoci-u J-t utcrnd te.

- It was oonoludod mz tho Vpnrittcn mw hudnd 'Brooun,'
‘:;_Jo I-, Daou'bar the 28th, 1939 to the Metiomal Iabor Board Rlokct >
- Washington, B, Ce® beginning ¥ Few lines to you Jlind Guides at ilu
M .-ooo'o. and nding Tours aruly, m nb'r, addressed mj’
Rotel, 74 & Broadway, Manhattim, l.!.ﬂ. 0 answer, Please &0 omth!ag,

lommmsu':, 1", uhvnomdonoonthosmwpcndteru

" the several specimens rqfcrred to in the ppreceding parsgraphs. m:
is the evidence yeferred 46 in the report of Special Agent L. Levin - -+

) lour Aduinhtr&tion ﬂetin, Bnrnn tile I&—”&D. &

‘made at New York City, May 9, 1940 in comeetion with the sase entitied

John Rogers alias Isaac Kibser, Chairman, N,L.R.B, - Yi.ctin; mo lnl

 The roportod htndmting «f John Bogcrs listed 1n thn hboutory
as specimens X1, K2 amd X3 4» different from the handwriting appearing -

' _"on specimens Ql, and Q2 submitted in comnection with the case entitled .-
Anonymous Communication eddressed to ®*H, lehman, Qovernor, State Ca.pitd, B

Albany, Wew York, W.Y.", Bureau file #62-5Q486 and utcrrcd to in
Laboraiory Report #37402 dated September 3, 1940, a copy of which was

forwmarded to New York. It is therefore concluded that this wuestionsd

handwriting was not done by the writer of X1, X2 and X3, It s further

gomsluded that the writer of X1, K2 and X3 did not writenthe questioned -

handwriting appearing on specimenz Ql, Q2 and Q3 sutmitted in connection

laboratory Report #39705 dated Janmry 9, 1941, n oaw of ihieh ul-fov-

:"varded to t.he m !ork ofﬁ.cco T

......

ror record puxposou, it 13 notod ﬂut the widcnce lintod 1n

the Laboratory as specimens Q2 and Q3 in the instant case is identical
" with the evidence referred to in connasction with the case entitled

John Rogers; Mrs, Frances Perkins, (uiu Frawes Pa'kins) - Yintil; |
ktortion, Boreau file m '

:m a.ccorda.nco uth mr rcquut, tla u-igiul nd.dmn u:tod

- aboreulpninmnudﬂhbaingntmodtomeﬂuoherﬂdth,

" appropriate photographic copies having beem retained for the completion

- of the Iaberetory's files, Ths yremainder of the evidense luhnittod -
vhnnmticnuththh mehbaingntaimdinmtuuottb

e

5-Bureau (6255640 62-59486 9mE706 1.00-6033)
2«Few York

S-Laboratory (62-55640 62-59486 9-6706 1oo-6033)

3’?

- with the case entitled Johm Rogers; Mrs. Frances Perkins, (Miss frances
" Perkins) — Viotim; Extortion, Burean file §9-7088 referred 10 in




L-16

N f

Dear §ir: | M SN
_ There is transmitted herewith the laboratory report O
-covering the examination of specimens submitted by your office S
in connection with the above-entitled matter ang transmitted by =~ {
your communication dated - B _ N
: : April 22, 194,

. Very truly yours,

John Edgar Hoover
Director- '

fzx.:aonm coét TILEY I®

. %}}uﬁ 497760\ e
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Sl wett . . K1

‘Bpferencaﬁ‘fa'_ e
Exemination r.qu..t.‘;

Spécimens:xfx :

K2 4 0 o e o Jiret ahest

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
U'NITED’ STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

fLaboratory Report

1771 File #

805564028
Leb#. .. .

Viatium _ S
{(Parem "?"’J?""l‘{j

Examination roqhéstod ﬁy;"_’FT:?
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IESEINGTON CITY NEWS SERVICE _;,:.2:;:1____..::;::

Mr. Nichols ...

/\y X 7 . L., Mr. Rosen ...__......
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NEW YORK.':HESLEIf%AﬂEIQN, 65-YEAR°0LD STEAM ENGINEER IN A BROOKLYN

HOSPITAL, WAS ARRAIGNFD BEFORF U.S. COMMTISSIONER COTTFR AND RFMANDED TC
- JAIL TODAY TO AWAIT FEDERAL GRAND JURY ACTION ON CHARGES THAT HE SENT ..
- : A__ﬂRLAIEﬁlug_LETTER TQ _SECRFTARY PFRKINS ON DEC. 5, 1940,

Mo o HAMPTON,~ NATIVE OF LA BELLE, MO., WAS ARRESTED BY FBI AGENTS WHO

HAD SPENT 18 MONTHS TRACKING HIM DOWN.
FEI AGENT MPTON AD S
R - T
R DIVISION THREATENING IN MOST INSTANCES TO BLA

UpP CERTAIN NEW YORK HOSPITALS AND HOTELS IF WAGE-HOUR CONDITIONS WERE

NOT IMPRCVED.
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- TL T e medle frequent referenses in & fuamyiitations to the Wdals and Marde
- SRR - ships attandat 16 the porioraenes of the d:tles of A statimary stesm
W,mmmnmmanm:mwmmu-

v umumqmmummau ~
sapasity in publis Lnstitutions in Netrepalitex New York, R

' Spproxt ataly oightosn mnths of painstaldng inqutiy, ‘
Sealey Enmpiom, nmwmwwhamh ,
o . York, wmmmmmwwmmunm
- —-—“unmum,auuuummmqmum o
: ‘-?',?“',———f-hm.tnuau-fmmem widt, be fnelly sduitted

B oSt ——— . oe A1 )Y, & & oampladnt was f12ed bnfore e United States
¥ Mt ——— Oomud seloner ot New York Ct » tharging Neapton with s wWelstion o7 Section
e Reson _ auuammmunwuu.-uummnuumm
et ———mi tted S¢ Ballevue Hospital fer sbsarvatisn, ior %o the presmtation of

i Suimien ——She evidenoe against kin 40 the Pedersl Grand dury for the Seuthern Distriet
ur.domion _____of Now York,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
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é Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

X' Deleted under exemption(s) é 7@ with no segregable

material available for release to you.

g/ Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

[J Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

{1 Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

—  Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will

be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBL.

e Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

] For your information:
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Federal Bureau of Investigation
United States szartment of Justice

New York, New York

L/IC/ _ ' " June 20, 1941
~581

Director \
; Federal Bureau of Investigation ///*//

“ashington, D, C,

Re: VESLEY %:mor{_ with aliases
Chairman, W, R.B. et al,
Vietims
EXTORTION

Dear Sir:

Nati or Relations Soar
g in this case as to extortion letters address-

ed to the Vage and Hour Division and Natioral Labor Relations
Soard; and that Mrs. FRANCES PERKINS, Secretary, Department of
Labor, referred to the Jureau, through the Department of Justice

an extortion letter addressed to her. It is also noted tha_
epart-

Bomb and Forgery Squad, New York Police D
’ is office with a co

s py of an extortion letter
addressed to GOVERNOR LEHUAN; and ths
” New York Police Department, furriiiemnmm i an extor-

s etter addressed to Mayor La GUUARDIA,

s was the

\
Y

I@.@iﬁﬁd&i&a@I'_Q..iﬁ.}!i&‘?!}.?E%IY..%IQ?.GM*Tuni 28, 1941,
\ this office will direct a letter tg Commissioner LEWIS J. VALERTINE,
Kew York Police LUepartment, concerning the disposition in regard
. to the letters to Mavor LA an and Governor LEEUAY; and will
address a letter to National Labor Re-
lations Board, in reg 7 e National Labor Re-
lations Board and the “age and Hour Yivision. Tt is felt that the

Bureau may desire to forward a letter to Mrs. FRANGES PERKINS re-
garding the disposition, : ST

1 .

1y youf,

1@ E. SACKE®T © % Uer
Special Agent in-

e GES3T4T

£

= Ao
FOERAL BURFAU OF INVEST
S 5?3; 1
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